Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE 103082320 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick W. Breslin	IName, Mary A. Diesim
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 25, 2005 & September 9,2005	
Assignment	City: Peoria
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:85345
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/650,463 Filed 02/07/05 11/111,062 Filed 04/21/05 Additional numbers	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,908,271 Issued 06/21/05 attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name:Mary A. Breslin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11210 N. 67th Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Peoria	8. Payment Information
State: Arizona Zip:85345	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 623-979-3690	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 623-878-6604	Authorized User Name

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Mary A. Breslin

9. Signature:

00000135 6065046

09/14/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:80a

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

September 9, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Patrick W. Breslin have assigned and transferred and do hereby, assign and transfer unto Mary A. Breslin, and her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "SPLIT LOCK SCREW FASTENER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD" described, illustrated and claimed in Letters Patent of the United States of America, Patent Number 6,908,271, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, Patent Number 6,908,271 and in and to Letters Patent which was issued on said Patent on June 21, 2005, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I, Patrick W. Breslin also hereby assign and transfer unto the said Mary A. Breslin, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said Mary A. Breslin, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in her own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I, Patrick W. Breslin, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid Patent, Patent Number 6,908,271, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Mary A. Breslin, for the sole use and behoof of said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me, Patrick W. Breslin, had this assignment not been made, and I. Patrick W. Breslin, hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said Mary A. Breslin.

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0014

I, Patrick W. Breslin, agree that, when requested, I, Patrick W. Breslin will, without charge to said Mary A. Breslin, but at my expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patent for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I, Patrick W. Breslin, covenant with said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representative, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, or other encumbrance.

Date: 7/25/85

Patrick W. Breslin

Tick W. Broling

State of Arizona) (ss (county of Maricopa)

Signed before me this 25th day of July, 2005 by Patrick W. Breslin.



Notary Public

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Patrick W. Breslin, have assigned and transferred and do hereby, assign and transfer unto Mary A. Breslin, and her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "SPLIT- LOCK LOCKING ROCKER ARM ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY". PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL # 60/650463 AND FILING DATE OF FEBRUARY 7, 2005, described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I, Patrick W. Breslin, also hereby assign and transfer unto the said Mary A. Breslin, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said Mary A. Breslin, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in her own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I, Patrick W. Beslin hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Mary A. Breslin, for the sole use and behoof of said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me, Patrick W. Breslin, had this assignment not been made, and I, Patrick W. Breslin, hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said Mary A. Breslin.

1

I, Patrick W. Breslin, agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Mary A. Breslin, but at my expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patent for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I, Patrick W. Breslin, covenant with said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representative, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, or other encumbrance.

Date: 7/25/65

Patrick W. Breslin

State of Arizona)

County of Maricopa)

Ss

Signed before me this 25th day of July 2005 by Patrick W. Breslin,



Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Patrick W. Breslin, have assigned and transferred and do hereby, assign and transfer unto Mary A. Breslin, and her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in the Continuation Patent Application entitled "Split Lock Screw Fastener Assembly and Method". Continuation Patent Application Serial # 11/111,062 and Filing Date April 21, 2005, described, illustrated and claimed in an continuation patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Continuation Patent Application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said continuation patent application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I, Patrick W. Breslin, also hereby assign and transfer unto the said Mary A. Breslin, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to continuation patent applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said continuation patent applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said Mary A. Breslin, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in her own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said continuation patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I, Patrick W. Breslin hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid continuation patent application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to Mary A. Breslin, for the sole use and behoof of said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me, Patrick W. Breslin, had this assignment not been made, and I, Patrick W. Breslin, hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0018 equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said Mary A. Breslin.

- I, Patrick W. Breslin, agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Mary A. Breslin, but at my expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patent for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- I, Patrick W. Breslin, covenant with said Mary A. Breslin, her successors, assigns and legal representative, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Date: 9/9/05

Parine W Breslin

Signed before me this 9th day of September by Patrick Breslin,



Notony Public

State of Arizona) ss County of Maricopa)

RECORDED: 09/12/2005